# **Market Announcement**



30 August 2023

## NRW Holdings Limited (ASX: NWH) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of NRW Holdings Limited ('NWH') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NWH, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 1 September 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

**Scarlette de Lavaine** Adviser, Listings Compliance



ACN: 118 300 217 181 Great Eastern Highway, Belmont Western Australia 6104 PO Box 592 Welshpool, Western Australia 6986

Tel +61 (0)8 9232 4200 Web nrw.com.au

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

30 August 2023

ASX Compliance Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

### NRW Holdings Limited (ASX: NWH) – Request for trading halt

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, NRW Holdings Limited ACN 118 300 217 (**NRW**) requests that the Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) grant a trading halt in NRW's ordinary shares with immediate effect.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, NRW provides the following information:

- a) NRW is seeking the trading halt pending an announcement regarding settlement of the Primero Wartsila litigation.
- b) NRW requests that the trading halt last until the earlier of NRW making an announcement to the market or the commencement of normal trading on Friday 1 September 2023.
- c) NRW is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information available at this stage that is relevant to the trading halt.

Should you require any other information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

This ASX Announcement has been approved in accordance with the Company's published continuous disclosure policy and authorised for release by the Chief Executive Officer of NRW Holdings Limited.

Kim Hyman Company Secretary

For more information, please contact:

Jules Pemberton CEO and Managing Director NRW Holdings Limited +61 8 9232 4200 Richard Simons Chief Financial Officer NRW Holdings Limited +61 8 9232 4200

About NRW Holdings Limited:

NRW is a leading provider of diversified contract services to the resources and infrastructure sectors in Australia. With extensive operations in all Australian States except Tasmania and with offices in Canada and the United States, NRW's geographical diversification is complemented by its ability to deliver a wide range of services. These encompass civil construction including bulk earthworks, road and rail construction and concrete installation, together with contract mining and drill and blast services through NRW Civil & Mining, Golding Contractors and Action Drill & Blast. NRW also offers a comprehensive OEM capability through Action Mining Services providing refurbishment and rebuild services for earthmoving equipment and machinery. NRW's MET Division comprising RCR Mining Technologies, DIAB Engineering and Primero offers tailored mine to market solution, specialist maintenance (shutdown services and onsite maintenance), Non- Process Infrastructure, innovative materials handling capability and complete turnkey design, construct & operation of minerals processing and energy projects. NRW has a workforce of around 7,000 people supporting more than one hundred projects around Australia for clients across the resources, infrastructure, industrial engineering, maintenance and urban subdivision sectors.